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Imagine a future where Garden Chrysanthemum
White Rust is a worry of the past.

Intrinsa® breeding with Garden Chrysanthemum — Your best defense
against White Rust comes from the plant power within.

INTRINSA

plant power

Intrinsa® from DOUMmen Orange
brings varieties to the market

using the science of advanced
breeding where the desired

breeding approach, the Intrinsa®
collection of chrysanthemum
now offers you a natural defense
against CWR infections from the

Look for the icon

approach for developing

improved performance on
high disease resistance is
identified. As a result of this

plant power within. Resistant
varieties do not show any
symptoms and do not cause
spread of the fungus™.

Invest in the future Stronger, healthier plants ﬁ’ True beauty comes from within
By investing in the Intrinsa™ brand By advanced breeding technology a Plant power breeding by Intrinsa™

Pot Plants Table of Contents | 3



Confetti Garden® | Vitamum™

Well branching  Combination Shelf life
planting

This Confetti Garden® collection offers an early
season and easy-to-produce option for dynamic
color combinations. Comprised of either Ditto or
Homerun varieties, these combinations are well-
matched in vigor, timing, and habit.

"

Confetti Garden® Confetti Garden® Confetti Garden®
Mays | 48319 Mantle | 48320 Ruth | 48318

il

e e
Confetti Garden® Confetti Garden® Confetti Garden®
Robinson | 48317 Pisces | 44288 Virgo | 44287

Vitamum?® | Confetti Garden®

Response Time

Status  Variety Variety =~ Components Codes Flower | North  South Growth Black Shade Response Habit
Code Size Cloth Time (weeks)

Homerun Orange 65113

Confetti Garden Mantle 48320 Homerun White 65116 L 36 37 00000 yes 6 weeks (@]
Homerun Yellow 65378
Homerun Orange 65113

Confetti Garden Mays 48319 Homerun Pink 65911 L 36 37 ®0000 \yes 6 weeks (@)
Homerun White 65116
Ditto Dark Orange 65110

Confetti Garden Pisces 44288 Ditto Pink 65861 S-M 36 37 ®0000 yes 55 weeks (¢
Ditto White 65863
Homerun Orange 65113

Confetti Garden Robinson 48317  Homerun Pink 65911 L 36 37 00000 yes 6 weeks (@]
Homerun Yellow 65378
Homerun Pink 65911

Confetti Garden Ruth 48318 Homerun White 65116 L 36 37 00000 yes 6 weeks J
Homerun Yellow 65378
Ditto Dark Orange 65110

Confetti Garden Virgo 44287  Ditto Lemon 65862 S-M 36 37 @0000 yes 5.5 weeks (@]
Ditto Pink

&

4 | Confetti Garden® | Vitamum™ -




Confetti Garden® Party | Chrysanthemum %@3@

Collection Combination
planting

Confetti Garden® Party
Breeze mix components:
65512 Breeze Cassis
65514 Breeze Dark Bronze
65626 Breeze Dark Red
65516 Breeze Orange
65525 Breeze Sweet
65527 Breeze Yellow
65839 Breeze White
65521 Breeze Snow

Confetti Garden® Party
Chrystal mix components:
65448 Chrystal Canary
65444 Chrystal Marigold
65412 Chrystal Snow
65396 Chrystal Violet

Combine varieties to mix and
match different color schemes
for endless possibilities. These
varieties are selected based on
response time and growth to give
you the best combinations for

success.

Confetti Garden® Party
Cosmo mix components:
65252 Cosmo Pink
65653 Cosmo Purple
65787 Cosmo White
65267 Cosmo Yellow

Confetti Garden® Party

Cosmo Compact mix components:
65479 Cosmo Compact White
65481 Cosmo Compact Yellow
65478 Cosmo Compact Purple
65480 Cosmo Compact Bronze

Confetti Garden® Party | Chrysanthemum | 5



Mini
decorative
Flowers

The GemPop
series impresses
with many
decorative mini
flowers, very even,
good branching
and intensely
bright colors.
With yellow,

red, purple and
white, all the main
colors are already
available for the
launch. Nothing
stands in the

way of a brilliant
appearance at the
point of sale.

BREEZE

Fresh
Singles

The Breeze series
isrefreshingly
beautiful. This
single-flowered
series-freshens
up every interior
or exterior space.
Sparkling flower
colors around
agreen centre,
what’s not to love?
Let Breeze suprise
you!

6 | Pot Chrysanthemum

CHRYSTAL

Strong
decoratives

Quality has never
been so accessible.
The decorative
Chrystal series
blooms in every
climate and is
there for you to
enjoy. Whatever
shelf or growing
condition, Chrystal
will be filled with
petals.

RAINBOW

Passionate
Bicolors

Itis no surprise
we named this
series Rainbow.
Like sunshine
after rain, this
series certainly
brightens up your
day. This single-
flowered series

is characterized
by the stunningly
beautiful bi-color
effects wrapped
around a fresh
green centre.

SPLASH

Exciting
specialties

Through years of
breeding, we are
able to offer you
some splashing
varieties. This
specialty line has
three very exciting
options to offer, all
with extravagant
flower types.

SUNTASTE

Exceptional
shelf life

These stunning
potmums feature
large, vibrant
anemone-type
blooms in a variety
of eye-catching
colors. Grown with
care for maximum
performance,
Suntaste offers
exceptional shelf
life.

COSMO
COMPACT

New
Generation
Disbuds

Market is changing
rapidly in regards
of' usage of grow
regulators. We
have developed a
new series of the
well known Cosmo
varieties, but
growers don’t need
to use any grow
regulator.

COSMO

Classic
Disbuds

Allvarieties in
this series have
large, beautifully
incurved flowers
with endless
petals. On top

of that, they are
easy to grow and
require little
growth regulators.
Be inspired by
these classical
beauties!



Pot Chrysanthemum | Breeze

m Pot size Less PGR Flower size

9-13cm

Breathe life and color into
your everyday with the
Breeze series, featuring
sweet and delicate daisy

flowers and a green center.

Breeze Oxygen | 65249 Breeze Snow | 65521 Breeze White | 65839

Pot Chrysanthemum | Breeze | 7



Breeze Yellow | 65527

Breeze Sweet | 65525 Breeze Pink | 65244 Breeze Rosy | 65520

4

0.

BN

‘f‘w ﬁ'&k

Breeze Cassis | 65512 Breeze Jam | 65895 Breeze Purple | 65518

8 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Breeze



Breeze Pink Flamingo | 65902 Breeze Orange | 65516

Breeze Dark Bronze | 65514 Breeze Rouge | 65872

Pot Chrysanthemum | Breeze

Status  Variety Variety Response Flower
Code Time (weeks) Colour
TOP  Breeze Cassis 65512 7 weeks Purple
Breeze Dark Bronze 65514 7 weeks Dark Bronze
TOP  Breeze Dark Red 65626 7 weeks Dark Red
Breeze Jam 65895 7 weeks Purple
TOP  Breeze Orange 65516 7 weeks Orange
Breeze Oxygen 65249 7 weeks White
Breeze Pink 65244 7 weeks Dark Pink
Breeze Pink Flamingo 65902 7 weeks Peach
Breeze Princess 65246 7 weeks Coral / Pink
Breeze Purple 65518 7 weeks Purple
Breeze Rosy 65520 6.5 weeks Dark Pink
Breeze Rouge 65872 6.5 weeks Red
Breeze Snow 65521 7 weeks White
Breeze Sol 65731 7 weeks Yellow
TOP  Breeze Sweet 65525 7 weeks Light Pink
Breeze Tangerine 65385 7 weeks Orange
TOP  Breeze White 65839 7 weeks White
TOP  Breeze Yellow 65527 7 weeks Dark Yellow

T LIrmxXXrcxrxrxXxkx

Top Pk

Breeze Dark Red | 65626

Flower Growth
Type

@®0000
0000
00000
@0000
®0000
00000
@®0000
®0000
00000
@®0000
00000
@®0000
®0000
00000
@®0000
@®0000
00000
00000

O0O0OO0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0ODO0OOODOOOO0OO

Mutation
Breeding

yes
yes

Pot Chrysanthemum | Breeze | 9



Pot Chrysanthemum | Chrystal

»® @ @

Pot size Collection Flower sizes
9-15cm M-L

Bring home decadence
and luxury with Chrystal,

a decorative series with

clusters of countless petals

and robust blooms.

Chrystal Blanche | 65537 Chrystal Snow | 65412 Chrystal White | 65551

10 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Chrystal



Chrystal Lime | 65450 Chrystal Lemon | 65540 Chrystal Sublime | 65984

Chrystal Canary | 65448 Chrystal Solar | 65899 Chrystal Sunny | 65549

Pot Chrysanthemum | Chrystal | 11



Chrystal Pink Flair | 65717 Chrystal Blush | 65874 Chrystal Pink | 65543

Chrystal Pink Lemonade | 65274 Chrystal Romance | 65896 Chrystal Regal | 65546

‘@p ﬁ'&k

Chrystal Purple | 65875 Chrystal Aubergine | 65536 Chrystal Cherry | 65966

12 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Chrystal



Chrystal Violet | 65396 Chrystal Bronze | 65538 Chrystal Marigold | 65444

Chrystal Bronze Bicolor | 65688 Chrystal Orange | 65781 Chrystal Jasper | 65251

Chrystal Ruby | 65547 Chrystal Red | 65545

Pot Chrysanthemum | Chrystal | 13



Pot Chrysanthemum | Chrystal

Status

TOP

TOP

TOP

TOP

TOP

TOP

14 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Chrystal

Variety

Chrystal Aubergine
Chrystal Blanche
Chrystal Blush
Chrystal Bronze
Chrystal Bronze Bicolor
Chrystal Canary
Chrystal Cherry
Chrystal Jasper
Chrystal Lemon
Chrystal Lime
Chrystal Marigold
Chrystal Orange
Chrystal Pink
Chrystal Pink Flair
Chrystal Pink Lemonade
Chrystal Purple
Chrystal Red
Chrystal Regal
Chrystal Romance
Chrystal Ruby
Chrystal Shine
Chrystal Snow
Chrystal Solar
Chrystal Sublime
Chrystal Sunny
Chrystal Sunshine
Chrystal Violet
Chrystal White
Chrystal Yellow

Variety
Code

65536
65537
65874
65538
65688
65448
65966
65251
65540
65450
65444
65781
65543
65717
65274
65875
65545
65546
65896
65547
65351
65412
65899
65984
65549
67000
65396
65551
65552

Response
Time (weeks)

6.5 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
75 weeks
7 weeks
6 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
75 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
6.5 weeks
7 weeks
7.5 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
75 weeks
7- weeks
75 weeks
7 weeks
6 weeks
7 weeks
6 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks

7 weeks

Flower
Colour

Purple

White

Pink

Dark Bronze
Orange / Bronze
Yellow

Purple

Red

Yellow / Light Green
Green

Bronze

Orange / Bronze
Pink

Pink / Soft Pink
Pink

Purple

Red

Purple

Pink

Dark Red

Yellow

White

Yellow

Lime

Yellow

Yellow

Purple

White

Dark Yellow

Flower
Size

<

LT XXXXXXXXLXXXKXXXXXXKXKXKXXKXKKKXrxxxrOrx-ro

Flower
Type

Growth

@0000
®0000
®0000
@0000
@0000
@®0000
@®0000
@0000
@0000
@®0000
@®0000
@®0000
@0000
®0000
@®0000
00000
@0000
@®0000
00000
®0000
@0000
@®0000
00000
00000
@0000
®0000
@®0000
@®0000
@0000

Mutation
Breeding

yes

yes



Pot Chrysanthemum | GemPop

Status

NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW

GemPop Quartz | 65973

Pot Chrysanthemum | GemPop

—

]

Packs 12 cm

ks o

Uniform series Flower size E-S

New series for small pots

and packs. Lots of mini
decorative flowers, very
uniform, good branching,
with bright and intense

colors.

GemPop Citrine | 65974

GemPop Ruby | 65972

Variety

GemPop Amethyst
GemPop Citrine
GemPop Quartz
GemPop Ruby

Variety
Code

65975
65974
65973
65972

Response
Time (weeks)

7-7.5 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks

Flower
Colour

Purple
Yellow
White

Bronze

GemPop Amethyst | 65975

Flower
Size

S

S|
S
S|

Flower Growth Mutation
Type Breeding
[ ] @0000

[} @0000 yes

[ ] @0000 yes

[ ] @0000

Pot Chrysanthemum | GemPop | 15



Pot Chrysanthemum | Rainbow

® @6

Pot size Uniform series Flower Size
9-15cm M-L

Collect living works of art
showcasing the stunning
color conbinations in
Rainbow. Rainbow varieties
showcase vibrant, bicolor
flowersinhues of compatible

tones.

Rainbow Sunset | 65712

Rainbow Hearts Delight | 65919 Rainbow Festive Paradise | 65843 Rainbow Ballad | 65988

16 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Rainbow



Rainbow Carousel | 65713

Rainbow Rosy | 65578

Pot Chrysanthemum | Rainbow

Status

TOP

LAST SEASON

TOP
TOP

Variety

Rainbow Ballad
Rainbow Carousel
Rainbow Circus
Rainbow Dizzy

Rainbow Festive Paradise
Rainbow Hearts Delight
Rainbow Passion
Rainbow Pink Secret
Rainbow Rosy

Rainbow Sunset
Rainbow Twist

Variety
Code

65988
65713
65322
65383
65843
65919
65696
65608
65578
65712
65579

Rainbow Passion | 65696

\\V,//

A

\7

A

Rainbow Twist | 65579

Response
Time (weeks)

6.5 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
75 weeks
7 weeks
75 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks

Flower
Colour

Bicolor

Pink / White
Red / Yellow
Red / Cream
Red / Yellow
Red / Yellow
Pink / White
Pink / White
Pink / White
Red / Yellow
Pink / White

Flower

wu
N
[0

<

LT IrIrxxrxkx

Flower
Type

OO0O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0

Rainbow Pink Secret | 65608

Rainbow Dizzy | 65383

Growth

00000
®0000
00000
@®0000
00000
00000
@0000
®0000
00000
00000
®0000

Pot Chrysanthemum | Rainbow | 17
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Pot Chrysanthemum | Splash

Pot size Less PGR Special
8-12cm flower type

Differentiate with these long-
lasting novel flower forms in
the Splash collection. These
pair up well for growers with
our Breeze program, but offer
unique, eye-catching flower
forms for impulse retail

appeal.

Splash Pure White | 65906 Splash Sweet | 65591

Splash Minty | 65612 Splash Yellow | 65593

18 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Splash



Splash Intense | 65841 Splash Lightning | 65588

Splash Energy | 65734

Pot Chrysanthemum | Splash

Status Variety

Variety Response Flower Flower  Flower Growth Mutation

Code Time (weeks) Colour Size Type Breeding
TOP Splash Energy 65734 7 weeks Red / Yellow L * 00000
TOP Splash Intense 65841 7 weeks Pink L * 00000
Splash Lightning 65588 7 weeks Pink M * 00000
Splash Minty 65612 6.5 weeks Lemon M * ®0000
Splash Pure White 65906 6.5 weeks White M * 00000
LAST SEASON Splash Sweet 65591 75 weeks Light Pink M %* @®0000
Splash Yellow 65593 6 weeks Yellow M * @®0000

Pot Chrysanthemum | Splash | 19



Pot Chrysanthemum | Suntaste

® ® O

Pot size Collection Anemone
10-15cm flower type

Add a breath of fresh air to
your Pot Mum program!
A profusion of charming
blooms with a vibrant
cushion center. An array of
wonderful colors creates an
exciting addition for every

season.

Suntaste White | 65451 Suntaste Yellow | 65290

Suntaste Pink | 65293 Suntaste Red | 65294

Pot Chrysanthemum | Suntaste

Status  Variety Variety Response Flower Flower  Flower Growth Mutation
Code Time (weeks) Colour Size Type Breeding
Suntaste Pink 65293 7 weeks Pink M * @®@0000
Suntaste Red 65294 7 weeks Red M %* @®0000
Suntaste White 65451 6 weeks White M b 0000
TOP  Suntaste Yellow 65290 6.5 weeks Yellow M * 00000

20 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Suntaste



Pot Chrysanthemum | Smarty & Sweetie

Smarty Pink | 65461

Pot Chrysanthemum | Smarty & Sweetie

Status  Variety Variety
Code

Smarty Pink 65461

NEW Sweetie Pink 65967

Response
Time (weeks)

5.5 weeks
7 weeks

Flower
Colour

Pink
Pink

Pot size Long flowering Flower size
9-12cm window E-S

Special varieties with mini
flowers, mostly used as a
mix component with other
flower types to create a
Confetti. Can be sold as well

as single pots.

Sweetie Pink | 65967

Flower Growth Mutation
Type Breeding
([ ] ®0000
[ ] 0000

Pot Chrysanthemum | Smarty & Sweetie | 21



Pot Chrysanthemum | Cosmo

®@ 206

Pot size Uniform series Flower size XL
9-12cm

Classic disbuds with extra-
large flowers have well-
matched vigor and response
time, Cosmos showcase a
striking appearance and
can be grown year round,
with exciting options for a

combination program.

TW ﬁ'@*k

Cosmo White | 65787

T Fiek
Cosmo Yellow | 65267 Cosmo Pink | 65252

22 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Cosmo



Cosmo Purple | 65653 Cosmo Bronze | 65253

Cosmo Bordeaux | 65853

Pot Chrysanthemum | Cosmo

Status  Variety Variety Response Flower Flower  Flower Growth Mutation
Code Time (weeks) Colour Size Type Breeding
Cosmo Bordeaux 65853 7.5 weeks Red XL { ] 00000
Cosmo Bronze 65253 8 weeks Bronze XL ( ] 00000 yes
Cosmo Fresh Lime 65852 7.5 weeks Green / White XL [ J 00000
Cosmo Pink 65252 8 weeks Pink XL [ J ®0000 yes
TOP  Cosmo Purple 65653 8 weeks Purple XL [} 0000 yes
TOP  Cosmo White 65787 8 weeks White XL [ J 0000 yes
TOP  Cosmo Yellow 65267 8 weeks Yellow XL [ J 0000 yes

Pot Chrysanthemum | Cosmo | 23



Pot Chrysanthemum | Cosmo Compact

© Q6

Pot size Uniform series No PGR
9-12cm

Classic disbuds with large
flowers have well-matched
vigor and response time,
Cosmos showcase a striking
appearance and canbe grown
year round, with exciting
options for a combination

program.

Cosmo Compact White | 65479 Cosmo Compact Yellow | 65481

Cosmo Compact Purple | 65478 Cosmo Compact Bronze | 65480

Pot Chrysanthemum | Cosmo Compact

Status  Variety Variety Response Flower Flower  Flower Growth Mutation
Code Time (weeks) Colour Size Type Breeding

Cosmo Compact Bronze 65480 6.5 weeks Bronze XL ([ J 0000 yes

Cosmo Compact Purple 65478 6.5 weeks Purple XL { ] ®0000 yes

Cosmo Compact White 65479 6.5 weeks White XL ([ J @®0000 yes

Cosmo Compact Yellow 65481 6.5 weeks Yellow XL [ J @®0000 yes

24 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Cosmo Compact



Recipe for Happiness

Indoor Culture

VITA
MOM RE-VITALIZED GARDEN

Long day (Start from URC) no / lweek 3-3.5 weeks 3.5-4 weeks 4.5-5 weeks 5-5.5 weeks

Series Reaction Time

Growth

Flower Packs 10.5 12cm 13cm 15cm 17 cm
Size

Ditto 5.5 weeks

®0000

S-M

Goal 5 weeks

(1 1 JeJe)

L

Homerun 5.5 weeks

( 1 I JeJe)

Podium 6-6.5 weeks

( 1 Jele]e)

Banquet 6.5-7 weeks

0000

L
M
M

Pot Sizes: - not suitable for / @ can be used in / ee suitable for

Outdoor Culture

Series Earliness

Early Season

Buzz Early Season

Natural Natural
Reaction Time Reaction Time
North South

34 37

Ditto Early Season

35 38

Goal Early Season

&5 38

Mid Season

Homerun Mid Season

36 89

Lively Mid Season

37 38

Podium Mid Season

38 41

Late Season

Balloon Late Season )

40 41

Banquet Late Season (©)

42 42

Pot Sizes: - not suitable for / @ can be used in / ee suitable for

Unrooted week 12-32 / Rooted week 17-31

Chrysanthemum Vitamum®| Production Guidelines | 25







Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Buzz Family

i I 0

Pot size Uniform series  Flower size M-L
17-19cm

' f

o i
Ty, e

£

The Buzz series is ideal for
season openings. Dark green
foliage contrasts with bright,
medium-sized flowers. They
thrive in 17 - 19 cm outdoor
pots. Strong red and purple
tones create brilliant autumn
colors, attracting attention at

point of sale.

v Buzz Lavender | 65373 v Buzz Purple | 67464 v Buzz Merlot | 65374

Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Buzz Family

Natural Flower Week

Status  Variety Variety Flower Flower North  South Growth Black-out ~ Shade Response Habit
Code Colour Size Suitable Time (weeks)
Buzz Lavender # 65373  Dark Pink M-L 34 37 00000 no 45 weeks )
Buzz Merlot ¥ 65374  Red M-L 34 37 00000 no 5 weeks S
Buzz Purple ¥ 67464  purple M-L 34 37 00000 no 5 weeks Jd

Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Buzz Family | 27



Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Ditto Family

® 6 O

Pot size Less PGR Flower size M-S
12-19cm

The perfectly matched
Ditto family features a
full range of colors, well-
suited for monoculture or
combinations. Predictable
and highly resilient, Ditto
is an easy solution for both
shaded and natural season
production. Ditto is also
featured in the early season
Confetti Garden® collection.

Ditto White | 65863 Ditto Lemon | 65862 v Ditto Yellow | 65363

28 | Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Ditto Family



Ditto Pink | 65861

Ditto Apricot | 67471

o

75(9 ﬁ'&k

Ditto Dark Orange | 65110

Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Ditto Family

Status

NEW
NEW
TOP
IMP

TOP
TOP

Variety

Ditto Apricot

Ditto Bronze ¥

Ditto Dark Orange
Ditto Dark Pink Impr. ¥
Ditto Lemon

Ditto Pink

Ditto White

Ditto Yellow &

Variety
Code

67471

65958
65110

65944
65862
65861
65863
65363

Flower
Colour

& Bronze
& Bronze
& Orange
& Pink
Lemon
& Pink
White
Yellow

Flower
Size

S-M
S-M
S-M
S-M
S-M
S-M
S-M
S-M

Natural Flower Week

North

35
35
88
35
35
35
88
35

South

38
38
38
38
39
38
38
38

Tiprove

Ditto Dark Pink Impr. | 65944

Growth

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
®0000
®0000

Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Ditto Family | 29

Black-out
Suitable

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

yes

f Ditto Bronze | 65958

Shade Response
Time (weeks)

55 weeks
55 weeks
55 weeks
6- weeks
55 weeks
5 weeks

5 weeks

55 weeks

Habit

G GGG GG GG



Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Early Season

Welcome the perfect start
of the Garden Mum season
with our vibrant selection!
These  colorful garden
mums are ideal for the first
deliveries of the season,
blooming from late August to
early September and ready
to boost retail sales.

Ditto White | 65863 Fresh White | 65418 v Bliss White | 65103

Ditto Lemon | 65862 v Ditto Yellow | 65363 v Cruise Yellow | 65012

30 | Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Early Season



v Goal Yellow | 65112 Whimsy Yellow | 65362 Wonder Yellow | 65035

Sweet Pink | 65104 Ditto Pink | 65861 w Ditto Dark Pink Impr. | 65944

Shore Appleblossom | 65009 Flair Pink | 65752 ’ Buzz Lavender | 65373

Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Early Season | 31



TO?P ﬁ'ék

v Lagoon Purple | 65037 v Buzz Purple | 67464 v Cherry Purple | 65772

e Seneoh

*’ Lucky Purple | 65799 Ditto Apricot | 67471 Ditto Dark Orange | 65110

»’ Goal Orange | 65774 v Ditto Bronze | 65958

32 | Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Early Season



.’ Seaside Red | 65329 .’ Cheer Red | 65034

'@y ﬁ'&k

.’ Buzz Merlot | 65374 .’ Cherry Red | 65773

Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Early Season

Natural Flower Week

Status Variety Variety Flower Flower North  South Growth Black-out  Shade Response Habit
Code Colour Size Suitable Time (weeks)
Bliss White & 65103 White M 36 38 00000 yes 6.5 weeks [$)
Buzz Lavender # 65373 & Dark Pink M-L 34 37 00000 no 4.5 weeks Jd
Buzz Merlot # 65374 & Red M-L 34 37 00000 no 5 weeks O
Buzz Purple # 67464 & Purple M-L 34 37 00000 no 5 weeks [§)
Cheer Red # 65034 & Red M E5 37 00000 no 4.5 weeks S
TOP Cherry Purple # 65772 & Purple S-M 35 39 00000 yes 5 weeks [$)
TOP Cherry Red ¥ 65773 & Red S-M 35 39 00000 yes 5 weeks ¢}
Cruise Yellow # 65012 VYellow M-L 34 37 00000 no 4.5 weeks S
NEW Ditto Apricot 67471 & Bronze S-M 35 38 00000 yes 55 weeks ¢}
NEW Ditto Bronze # 65958 & Bronze S-M 35 38 0000 yes 5.5 weeks ¢
TOP Ditto Dark Orange 65110 & Orange S-M &5 38 00000 yes 5.5 weeks Jd
IMP Ditto Dark Pink Impr. # 65944 & Pink S-M 35 38 00000 yes 6- weeks Jd
Ditto Lemon 65862 Lemon S-M €5 39 00000 yes 5.5 weeks (&)
Ditto Pink 65861 & Pink S-M 35 38 0000 yes 5 weeks [§)
TOP Ditto Yellow # 65363 Yellow S-M 35 38 00000 yes 55 weeks [$)
TOP Ditto White 65863 White S-M 35 38 0000 yes 5 weeks )
Flair Pink 65752 & Pink / White M 36 39 00000 yes 5 weeks Jd
Fresh White 65418 White M 35 38 00000 yes 5 weeks ¢
Goal Orange ¥ 65774 & Orange L 85 38 yes 5 weeks (@)
Goal Yellow # 65112 Yellow L 35 38 yes 5 weeks Jd
Lagoon Purple ¥ 65037 & Purple M 85 37 no 45 weeks )
LAST SEASON  Lucky Purple # 65799 & Purple L 34 38 no 4.5 weeks J
Seaside Red # 65329 & Red M 34 38 no 5 weeks d
Shore Appleblossom 65009 4@ Pink / White M 33 36 no 4.5 weeks @)
Sweet Pink 65104 & Pink M S8 37 no 5 weeks (¢
Whimsy Yellow 65362 Yellow M 35 37 no 45 weeks @)
Wonder Yellow 65035 Yellow M 34 38 no 5 weeks (6]

Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Early Season | 33
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Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Homerun Family

Featuringlarge flowers and being a family mutation for @ Z%ZS%B
a perfectly matched mid-season program, Homerun

Packs - 19 cm Uniform series Flower size L

has a quick blackout response time of 5-5.5 weeks and
excellent shelf-life. Homerun is also featured in the

mid-season Confetti Garden® collection.

*‘ Homerun White | 65116 *’ Homerun Yellow | 65378 *’ Homerun Pink | 65911

IWWWM#(
*’ Homerun Orange | 65113 *’Homerun Scarlet Impr. | 65947

Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Homerun Family

Natural Flower Week

Status  Variety Variety Flower Flower North  South Growth Black-out  Shade Response Habit
Code Colour Size Suitable Time (weeks)
Homerun Orange ¥ 65113 & Orange L 37 39 00000 yes 5.5 weeks [¢)
TOP  Homerun Pink # 65911 & Pink L 36 39 00000 yes 5.5 weeks Jd
IMP  Homerun Scarlet Impr. 65947 & Red L 38 40 00000 yes 5.5 weeks [©)
TOP  Homerun White # 65116 White L 37 39 00000 yes 55 weeks &}
TOP  Homerun Yellow & 65378 Yellow L 36 39 00000 yes 5 weeks ¢}
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Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Podium Family

Podium series is a mutation family program. Podium
has medium sized flowers and a medium-compact
plant habit. Can be used as an indoor culture on 12cm

pots and as an outdoor on 17cm containers.

v Podium Pink Bicolor | 65766 v

Podium Red Bicolor Impr. | 67462 v

Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Podium Family

Pot size
12-17cm

Less PGR

Podium Purple | 65366

Podium Red | 65959

Natural Flower Week

Status  Variety

Variety Flower Flower North  South
Code Colour Size
TOP  Podium Pink Bicolor 65766 & Pink / Purple M 38 41
Podium Purple # 65366 & Purple M 39 41
Podium Red ¢ 65959 & Red M 38 42
IMP  Podium Red Bicolor Impr. 67462 & Orange Bicolor M 39 41
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Growth

0000
0000
@®0000
0000

Black-out
Suitable

yes
yes
yes

yes

Shade Response
Time (weeks)

6 weeks
6 weeks
6.5 weeks

6 weeks

Flower size M

Habit

G G G G



Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Mid Season

Boost your fall sales with
our mid-season garden
mums! These mums
finish from early to end-
September, making them a
perfect addition to your fall

selection.

*’ Homerun White | 65116 *’ Jump White | 65025 *’ Homerun Yellow | 65378

T ﬁ'&k 70}% Hie
*’ Homerun Pink | 65911 *‘ Lively Pink Bicolor | 65330 *’ Podium Pink Bicolor | 65766
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Festive Purple | 65765 v Podium Purple | 65366

!ﬁgﬁééﬁﬁoﬁf
?Merry Bronze Bicolor | 65027 ’Lively Orange Bicolor | 65122
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Tiprove!

Podium Red Bicolor Impr. | 67462 Homerun Scarlet Impr. | 65947

v Podium Red | 65959 *' Volley Red | 65041

Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Mid Season

Natural Flower Week

Status Variety Variety Flower Flower North  South Growth Black-out ~ Shade Response Habit
Code Colour Size Suitable Time (weeks)
Festive Purple 65765 & Purple M 39 40 00000 no 75 weeks (¢)
Flame Bicolor # 65771 & Bronze / Yellow M 37 38 yes 5.5 weeks d
Homerun Orange ¥ 65113 & Orange L 37 39 00000 yes 5.5 weeks (@]
TOP Homerun Pink # 65911 @ Pink L 36 39 00000 yes 5 weeks (&}
IMP Homerun Scarlet Impr. # 65947 & Red L 37 39 00000 yes 55 weeks (¢}
TOP Homerun White # 65116 White L 37 39 00000 yes 55 weeks (&}
TOP Homerun Yellow # 65378 Yellow L 36 39 00000 yes 5.5 weeks (6]
Jump White # 65025 White M-L 37 39 00000 no 5.5 weeks (&}
Lively Orange Bicolor & 65122 & Orange Bicolor M 37 38 00000 no 55 weeks (&}
Lively Pink Bicolor 65330 @ Pink / White M 37 38 yes 5.5 weeks d
LAST SEASON  Merry Bronze Bicolor # 65027 & Bronze Bicolor M 37 40 00000 yes 5.5 weeks O
TOP Podium Pink Bicolor # 65766 & Pink / Purple M 38 41 00000 yes 6 weeks (6]
Podium Purple # 65366 4 Purple M 39 41 00000 yes 6 weeks (&}
Podium Red # 65959 & Red M 38 42 @0000 yes 6.5 weeks (&}
IMP Podium Red Bicolor Impr. 67462 & Orange Bicolor M 39 41 00000 yes 6 weeks O
Volley Red ¥ 65041 & Red S-M 38 38 ®0000 no 6 weeks [$)
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Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Banquet Family

Celebrate the end of the season with the long flowering gﬁ
Banquet family. This family series offers strong colors

that will WOW consumers. Great for both blackout
and outdoor production with the perfect round habit

fitting in multiple container sizes.

12-21cm Heat tolerant Flower size M

Banquet Pink Bicolor | 65129 Banquet Purple | 65369

Banquet Red Bicolor | 65368 e Banquet Red | 65474

Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Banquet Family

Natural Flower Week

Status  Variety Variety Flower Flower North  South Growth Black-out ~ Shade Response Habit
Code Colour Size Suitable Time (weeks)
Banquet Pink Bicolor 65129  @Dark Pink / Light Pink M 42 42 00000 yes 6 weeks J
Banquet Purple 65369 & Purple M 42 42 00000 no 6.5 weeks [§)
Banquet Red ¥ 65474 & Red M 42 42 00000 yes 7 weeks J
Banquet Red Bicolor 65368 4P Red / Yellow M 42 42 00000 yes 6.5 weeks @)

Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Banquet Family | 41
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Fair White | 65764

Ceremony White | 65325

Party Yellow | 65039

¢

Sing Yellow | 65007
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When the autumn holidays are
in full swing and customers
are looking for that extra touch
- these late season mums
are perfect. Finishing in late
September through October,

these beauties are areal treat!

Pride Pink | 65328

? Balloon Purple | 65327

Concert Purple | 65613

Banquet Pink Bicolor | 65129

Banquet Purple | 65369

Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Late Season | 43



Toast Orange | 65667

Fiesta Red | 65126

Banquet Red Bicolor | 65368

v Balloon Red | 65361

Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Late Season

Status

Variety

Balloon Purple
Balloon Red #
Banquet Pink Bicolor
Banquet Purple
Banquet Red ¥
Banquet Red Bicolor
Ceremony White
Concert Purple

Fair White

Fiesta Red

Party Yellow #

Pride Pink

Rubi #

Sing Yellow

Toast Orange

Variety
Code

65327
65361
65129

65369
65474

65368
65325
65613

65764
65126

65039
65328
65933
65007
65667

Flower
Colour

& Purple

& Red

& Dark Pink / Light Pink

& Purple

& Red

& Red / Yellow
White

& Purple
White

& Red
Yellow

& Pink

& Red
Yellow

& Orange
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Flower
Size

M-L
M-L

<
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¥

Natural Flower Week

North

40
40
42
42
42
42
40
4

40
4

4

40
42
40
40

South

4
4
42
42
42
42
4
4
40
4
4
42
42
41
42

Growth

00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000

Banquet Red | 65474

Rubi | 65933
Black-out ~ Shade Response
Suitable Time (weeks)
yes 6 weeks
yes 6.5 weeks
yes 6 weeks
no 6.5 weeks
yes 7 weeks
yes 6.5 weeks
no 5.5 weeks
yes 6 weeks
yes 5.5 weeks
no 6 weeks
no 6 weeks
no 6.5 weeks
no 55 weeks
yes 6.5 weeks
no 6 weeks

Habit
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Aster | Magic™

@ O 0O

Uniform series  Well branching Year-round

Asters are back in popular
demand. One of the best fall
perennials with a mounding
habit. The Magic series is
very uniform in habit and
flower and therefore perfect

for mixes.

Magic™ White | 70309

Magic™ Pink | 70307

TQ{? ﬁ'&k

Magic™ Purple | 70308

Magic™ Mix | 48314

Aster | Magic™

Status  Breeder Variety Variety Response

Flower Flower Type Growth Flower
Code Time Colour Size
Syngenta Magic™ Pink 70307 5 Pink (@] 00000 S
TOP  Syngenta Magic™ Purple 70308 5 Purple (o] 00000 S
Syngenta Magic™ White 70309 5) White (e} 00000 S
Syngenta Magic™ Mix 48314 5 Mixed (o] 00000 S

Aster | Magic™ | 45
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ONE BRAND FOR SINGLE, DECORATIVE
AND SPECIAL KALANCHOE

SINGLE DECORATIVE SPECIALTIES
SPARKLING SINGLE ELEGANT DOUBLE SPECIAL FLOWER SIZES
FLOWERED FLOWERED AND BICOLOURS



Kalanchoe | Decorative

XK

Pot sizes Year-round Shelf life
6-12cm

Discover Calandiva: the
original double-flowered
Kalanchoe! This ground-
breaking brand impresses
with ornamental value and
reliability. Its lush, double
blooms add elegance to any
space, making it a retail

favourite.

DECO

Menzel | 52369 Whites | 52307 Theron | 52113

Kalanchoe | Decorative | 47



Piaff | 52509 Birkin | 52005 Rimes | 52066

La Douce | 52059 Zeta | 52235 Mirren | 52115

Spears | 52506 Garbo | 52187 Lorenzo | 52789
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Leonardo | 52065

Soldana | 52088

Kalanchoe | Decorative

Status

TOP

NEW

TOP

TOP

TOP
TOP

Variety

Birkin
Boccara
Garbo

La Douce
Leonardo
Lorenzo
Mirren
Menzel
Moreno
Piaff
Rimes
Rio

Rubio
Soldana
Spears
Theron
Whites
Zeta

Variety
Code

52005
52536
52187
52059
52065
52789
52115
52369
52228
52509
52066
52091
52158
52088
52506
52113
52307
52235

Boccara | 52536

Moreno | 52228

Response Time
(weeks)

11 weeks
12 weeks
115 weeks
115 weeks
11 weeks
11 weeks
11 weeks
12 weeks
11 weeks
11 weeks
12 weeks
12 weeks
11 weeks
11 weeks
11 weeks
12 weeks
11 weeks
11 weeks

Flower
Colour

Clear Pink
Purple
Lilac / Purple
Pink
Purple
Purple
Pink
White
Orange
Yellow
Light Pink
Orange
Dark Red
Orange
Pink
Yellow
White
Lilac

Flower Size

M-L
M
S-M

Rio | 52091

Rubio | 52158

Growth

@0000
00000
@0000
00000
00000
( 1 1 Jele}
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
@0000
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Kalanchoe | Single

XX

Pot sizes Year-round Shelf life
6-12cm

A reliable, single-flowered
series that is tried and true!
Calandiva provides an
elegant option in an array of
colors. Excellent branching
provides a spectacular show,
indoor or outdoor. Calandiva

is for every season!

)/

SINGLE

Hekla | 52224 Wilis | 52348

Coto | 52179 Saja | 52180
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Mikeno | 52309

Petero | 52090

Kalanchoe | Single

Status

TOP
TOP

TOP

TOP

Variety

Cima
Coto
Hekla
Mikeno
Petero
Rudak
Radiant
Saja
Tenorio

Wilis

Variety Code

52237
52179
52224
52309
52090
52184
52449
52180
52111
52348

Rudak | 52184

Tenorio | 52111

Response Time

9 weeks
8.5 weeks
10 weeks
9 weeks
9 weeks
9 weeks
9 weeks
9 weeks
9.5 weeks

9 weeks

Flower Colour

Red

Yellow

White

Light Pink
Orange

Pink

Purple
Yellow

Red / Orange
White

Radiant | 52449

Flower Size

EEan

Cima | 52237

Growth

00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
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Kalanchoe | Specialties

1 © 0 @

Pot sizes Year-round Collection
6-12cm

Compliment your assort-
ment with a twist on the tra-
ditional. A special selection
of Calandiva with unique flo-
wer forms, multi-color and
bicolor blooms and patterns
in a rainbow of pastel and
bold shades. Create a vibrant
program for each season with
these extraordinary selec-

tions.

SPECIALTIES

b o 08N et
'-‘r,"'"u' .

Showstar | 52511 Gloss | 52364 Discodip | 52219
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Citrine | 52410 Novo | 52785

Weaver | 52117 Cruz| 52422

Kalanchoe | Specialties

Status  Variety Variety Code Response Time

Citrine 52410 10.5 weeks
Cruz 52422 11 weeks
Discodip 52219 9 weeks
Fogo 52645 10 weeks
Gloss 52364 11 weeks
Novo 52785 9.5 weeks

NEW  Showstar 52511 10 weeks
Weaver 52117 12 weeks

Flower Colour

Bicolor Yellow / Orange
Bicolor Yellow / Orange
Yellow / White / Pink
Bicolor Red-Salmon
Bicolor Pink / White
Bicolor Red Yellow
Bicolor Pink / WWhite
Bright Pink / White

Fogo | 52645
Flower Size Growth
M-L
M-L
M-L
S
L
M
M
S

Kalanchoe | Specialties | 53






Saintpaulia | Maxi

@ e 0O

= | Uniform series Pot size Year-round
s 9-12cm

Bred for finishing in larger
containers, the Maxi
collection features a wide
range of specialty colors. A
uniform and programmable
series, Maxi finishes in 9 to

14 weeks after transplant.

Maxi Maxi Maxi
Marilyn | 54157 Rianne | 54106 Elin | 54124

TW ﬁ'&k

Maxi Maxi Maxi
Floor | 54114 Rana | 54105 Biru | 54146

Saintpaulia | Maxi | 55



Top Piek
Maxi Maxi Maxi
Lia | 54118 Jessica | 54159 Alice Red | 54100

Maxi Maxi Maxi
Lena | 54115 Bibi | 54117 Lila Lana | 54110

Maxi Maxi
Catherina | 54161 Blue eye | 54155

Breovlor

Top PieK

Maxi

Maxi
Patty | 54104 Livia | 54119
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Bocowt Fonnly

Maxi Maxi
Besar Blue White | 54128 Besar Blue White Imp. | 54160

Maxi Maxi
Besar Red White | 54126 Besar Pink White | 54127
Saintpaulia | Maxi
Status  Variety Variety Flower Growth Earliness Flower
Code Colour Type
TOP  Maxi Alice Red 54100 Red 00000 HEC (e}
TOP  Maxi Bibi 54117 Pink 0000 [ | [} (e
TOP  MaxiBiru 54146 Blue @®0000 HEC o
Maxi Blue eye 54155 Bicolor 00000 HEEO (e}
Maxi Catherina 54161 Bicolor 00000 HER (@]
N TOP  Maxi Elin 54124 Blue 006000 HEN O
E: Maxi Floor 54114 Blue ©0000 HEEO o
fzg Maxi Jessica 54159 Bicolor 00000 | (]} O
il TOP  MaxiLena 54115 Pink 00000 HEE[O (¢}
Maxi Lia 54118 Purple 00000 HEC o
Maxi Lila Lana 54110 Bicolor ®0000 | 1 |W| O
Maxi Marilyn 54157 White 00000 HE[] O
Maxi Rana 54105 Blue 00000 [ | || (e}
Maxi Rianne 54106 Blue 00000 | 1 |m| O
g Maxi Livia 54119 Bicolor 00000 mOO O
B TOP  Maxi Patty 54104 Bicolor 00000 HEE[ o
Maxi Besar Blue White 54128 Bicolor 00000 | | [m] O
Maxi Besar Blue White Imp. 54160 Bicolor 00000 HEC (e}
Maxi Besar Red White 54126 Bicolor 00000 HEC o
Maxi Besar Pink White 54127 Bicolor 00000 HEN O
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Saintpaulia | Mini

D S

Uniform series Pot size Year-round
6-8cm

The mini collection is bred
for finishing in smaller
container sizes. Petite leaves
are topped with flowers in
a rainbow of colors. Single
and double blooms finish
uniformly 11-13 weeks after

transplant.

ffw ﬁ'&k

Mini Mini Mini
Jenny Pink | 54135 Jenny Dark Pink | 54133 Jenny Blue | 54132 Jenny Lilac | 54134

157{9 ﬁ'&k

Mini Mini Mini
Rosi | 54138 Sarah | 54139 Loni | 54137
Saintpaulia | Mini
Status Variety Variety Flower Growth Earliness Flower
Code Colour Type
TOP  MiniJenny Blue 54132 Blue 00000 |_|m]m| ®
TOP  Mini Jenny Dark Pink 54133 Pink 00000 | |m[m} ®
Mini Jenny Lilac 54134 Purple 00000 W] ®
Mini Jenny Pink 54135 Pink 00000 |_|m]m| ®
Mini Loni 54137 Blue 00000 | [m} ®
Mini Rosi 54138 Red 00000 HEC [ ]
TOP  Mini Sarah 54139 White 00000 HEC [ J

58 | Saintpaulia | Mini






Euphorbia milii | Maxi

© 00

Heat tolerant Well branching Landscaping

Flowering succulents are
resilient in production and
at retail by offering a long
flowering window. The Maxi
series has large flowers and
is suitable for medium and

large containers.

Maxi Maxi Maxi Maxi
Aphrodite | 54011 Apollon | 54018 Atlas | 54017 Dinni | 54001

Maxi Maxi Maxi
Gaia | 54002 Helena | 54003 Helios | 54004
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Maxi

Pink Cadillac | 54005

Maxi
Karola | 54004

Maxi
Olympia | 54033

Euphorbia milii | Maxi

Status

Maxi
Triton | 54031

Variety

Maxi Aphrodite
Maxi Apollon
Maxi Atlas
Maxi Dinni

Maxi Gaia

Maxi Helena
Maxi Helios
Maxi Karola
Maxi Olympia
Maxi Pink Cadillac
Maxi Triton
Maxi Zephyr

Maxi Zeus

Variety
Code

54011
54018
54017
54001
54002
54003
54004
54004
54033
54005
54031
54007
54008

Maxi
Zephyr | 54007

Maxi

Zeus | 54008

Earliness Growth
Late 00000
Middle 00000
Middle 0000
Middle 00000
Middle 00000
Early 00000
Early 0000
Early 0000
Middle 00000
Middle 00000
Middle 00000
Early 0000
Middle 00000
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Euphorbia milii | Mini

@ 0D

Heat tolerant Well branching Landscaping

Flowering succulents are
resilient in production and
at retail by offering a long
flowering window. The Mini
series offer petite flowers
with matching vigor for

small containers.

Mini
Athene | 54015

Mini

Hector | 54013

Mini
Hera | 54021
Euphorbia milii | Mini
Status Variety Variety
Code
Mini Athene 54015
Mini Eos 54012
Mini Hector 54013
Mini Hera 54021
Mini Rhea 54014

62 | Euphorbia milii | Mini

Rhea | 54014

Earliness Growth

Middle 0000
Middle 0000
Late 0000
Late 0000
Late 0000



Legend

Long flowering window Bee-friendly Shelf life
Langes Bluhfenster Bienenfreundlich Haltbarkeit
Lange bloei periode a?j Bij vriendelijk Houdbaarheid
Grande période de ventes Plante mellifere Durée de vie

Lunga finestra di fioritura
Largo periodo de ventas

Pot Well branching
Topf Gute Verzweigung
Pot Goede vertakking
Pot Bonne ramification
Vaso Buona ramificazione

Amico delle api Durata di conservacione
Atractivo para las abejas Conservacion

Combination planting
Kombinationsbepflanzung
Combinatie beplanting
Plantation en mélange
Impianto combinato
Buena ramificacion Plantacion combinada

Maceta
Flower size Year-round

BlutengréBe Jahrrund
Bloem lengte Jaarrond
Supporte la chaleur Taille de la fleur Toute lannée

Tollerante al calore Dimensione del fiore Tutto lanno
Resistente al calor Tamano de flor Todo elafo

Heat tolerant
Hitzetolerant
Warmte tolerant

Uniform series Less PGR Landscaping
g;g Einheitliche Serie wenig PGR nétig Landschaftsbepflanzung
283 ggg Uniforme series Minder PGR Landscaping
Gamme homogéne Moins de régulateur de croissance Massif paysager
Serie uniforme Pochi Regolatori di Crescita (RAC) Paesaggio
Serie uniforme Poco uso de reguladores de crecimiento Paisajismo y jardineria

Collection

Kollekti
% R

Special flower type
Spezielle Blumenart
Speciale bloemsoort

Collection Type de fleur spécial
Serie Tipo di fiore speciale
Coleccion Tipo de flor especial

Look for these markers

New variety Bestseller .
Neue Sorte f’ak Top Hit LOOk fOf the ICOI'I
Nieuwe introductie ¢ ? ! Bestseller

Nouvelles espéces W Meilleures variétés

Nouve specie Migliori varieta

Nuevas variedades Mejores variedades

Improved variety Last season
Verbesserte Sorte Letzte Saison

ﬁWW'/M{ Veroeterd L@j[' SonOl s

Migliorata Ultima stagione
Mejorado Ultima temporada

Flower type/Bliitentyp/Bloemtype Growth/Wuchs/ Groei Earliness/Friihzeitigkeit/Vroegheid

O Single/Einfach/Enkelbloemig @0000 Compact/Kompakt/ |un Early/frih/vroeg

® Semi-double/Halbgefillt/ Compact L L. Medium/mittel/medium
Halfgevuld ®0000 Medium-compact/ HEE Medium late/mittelspat/

® Double/Gefullt/Gevuldbloemig Mittelkompakt/ medium laat

% Anemone/Anemone/Anemoon Medium compact Habit/Wuchsform/Vegetatievormen

* Spider/Spinne/Spin 00000 Medium/Mittel/ 1 Upright-mounding/aufrecht

* Wheel spoon/Rad-Loffel/ Medium wachsend/staand
Lepelachtig 00000 Medium-vigorous/ %) Mounding./rund wachsend/

Mutation Breeding/ Mittelkraftig/ rond groeiend

Mutationsziichtung/Mutatieveredeling Medium krachtig o Broadly-mounding/breit

000060 Vigorous/Kraftig/ wachsend/breed groeiend
Krachtig T Compact/kompakt/
compact

Disclaimer Although Dummen Orange has composed this brochure with great care, the information contained in this brochure is for

general information purposes only. Dummen Orange makes no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, about the MIX
information contained herein. In no event will any company part of Dummen Orange be liable for any loss or damage including without Paper from

. . . . . responsible sources
limitation, direct or indirect or consequential loss or damage, or any loss or damage whatsoever arising from loss of turnover or profits F

arising out of, or in connection with the information contained herein. The use of the "“TM" and "®" symbols herein indicate the trademarks wwtseorg  FSC® C117927
and registered trademarks of Dummen Orange that are used and may be registered in Canada, Germany, The Benelux, The European
Union, The United States and in other countries. Multiplication of PBR/plant patent-protected varieties is prohibited
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